Commissioner of Patents & 07 - 2	27-1999 <u>Vashington, D.C. 20231</u>					
FORM PTO-1595 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Fradericks:	103977					
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):					
Marc GINET Michel LE FERON DE LONGCAMP Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?	Name: MONOPANEL S.A. Street Address: Rue Géo Lufbéry City: 02300 Chauny State/Country: FRANCE					
3. Nature of conveyance:	AND					
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Name: ELF ATOCHEM S.A. Street Address: La Défense 10 - 4 et 8, cours Michelet City: 92800 Puteaux State/Country: FRANCE					
Other Execution Date: April 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date 09/269,747 filed on June 10, 1999 	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:					
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Attorney Docket No. P63481US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
D. Douglas Price / 24,514						
Name of Person Signing / Reg.# Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

JPH&S 103-12/93

07/26/1999 BHGUYEN 00000214 09269747 10.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

In	consideration	of	the	sum	of	One	Dollar	(\$	1.00)	and	other	good	and	valuable
consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:														

	(1) GINET Marc	(6)
nsert Name(s)	(2) LE FERON DE LONGCAMP Michel	(7)
of Inventor(s)	(3)	(8)
	(4)	(9)
	(5)	(10)
nsert name of Assignee	the receipt and sufficiency of which are he the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and 1. MONOPANEL S.A. 2. ELF ATOCHEM S.A. 1. Rue Géo Lufbéry, 02300 Chauny	
and address	2. La Défense 10 - 4 et 8, cours	
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the e States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C.	-
Fitle of invention	FRONTAGE ELEMENT WITH DECORATIV	E FACING

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on April 7, 1999 and assigned Serial No. 09/269,747

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S) concurrently with application			TE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)		
	rrentiy Wi	th application	April 26, 1999	1,000		
1)	-			Sabrina DUPONT		
2)	Name	GINET Marc	April 26, 1999	Sabrina DUPONT		
3)	Name	LE FERON DE LONGCAMB MYChel				
4)	Name					
	Name					